
P&F Meeting

March 22nd, 2023



To Nurture an Inclusive Community Among the College

Inform & Equip College Parents and Friends to support  
their children in developing character and faith

To support the College in Prayer

To raise funds to support the College 
in improving its facilities



AGENDA
• Opening Prayer
• Previous Minutes
• Treasurer's Report
• Reflection
• Upcoming Events
• Norwest Challenge
• College Guest: Daryl Hinton
• Questions/Suggestions
• Closing Prayer



PREVIOUS MINUTES
Available at https://nwpfa.com/meetings/

• Questions?
• Motion to pass



TREASURER’S REPORT
February

Available at https://nwpfa.com/meetings/
• Questions?
• Motion to pass

Income​ $927.90

Klipsta Sales $927.90

Expenses ($4,775.55)

Celebration Morning Tea ($188.42)

Know Your Norwest ($3,435.98)

Klipsta Purchase ($1,151.15)

Balance: $5,319.48

Balance includes a deduction of $5,000 buffer



REFLECTION
• First Meeting : Bring-a-plate
• Volunteer Expression of Interest Form

• Nwpfa.com/volunteer/
• Clean Up Australia Day @ NWCC



PREVIOUS 
MEETING



CLEAN UP 
AUSTRALIA 

DAY



2023 P&F 
CALENDAR

This Photo by Unknown author is licensed under CC BY.



TERM 1 EVENTS​ STATUS​

Celebration Morning Tea – Friday, 3 February​ COMPLETED​

Know your Norwest – Tuesday, 7 February​ COMPLETED​

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 15 February​ COMPLETED​

Clean Up Australia Day – Sunday, 5 March​ COMPLETED​

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 22 March​ In Progress​

Cross Country - Friday, 31 March​

P&F Hot Cross Bun Drive – Wednesday, 5 April​

TERM 2 EVENT​​S STATUS​​

P&F Mother's Day Guessing Comp - Mon 1 May to 12 May​​

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 17 May​​

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 7 June​​

ELC/Primary Disco – Wednesday, 14 June​​

Secondary Disco – (TBC)​​



TERM 3 EVENTS STATUS

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 9 August

Father's Day Guessing Comp – Mon 21 Aug to 1 Sept

P&F Meeting – Wednesday, 6 September

Parent Seminar (P&F) – Tuesday, 12 September

Colour Run – Thursday, 21 September

TERM 4 EVENTS STATUS

P&F Meeting & AGM – Wednesday, 25 October



2023 
Fundraising 
Ideas
• Giant's Home Game 

Ticket Sales
• Parent House Shirts

Ongoing Affiliate Fundraising
• Klipsta
• Stuck on You
• Entertainment Books



Norwest Challenge

2023 Norwest  Challenge 
has been finalised

NWCC App > Parent Links > 
Letters, Notes, & Forms

Requirements vary: Kindy, 
Stage 1, 2, 3, and Secondary

• Earth Hour – Saturday March 
25th (ps. Don't forget to vote!)

• ANZAC Dawn Service – Sign up 
through the College link



QUESTIONS
OR

SUGGESTIONS



Free on April 
5th to help 

with the Hot 
Cross Bun 

Drive?
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